

## Jones Creek Veteran's Memorial



7207 Stephen F. Austin Jones Creek, TX 77541 Phone #: 979-233-2700 Fax #: 979-233-3712





The Jones Creek Veteran's Memorial Committee is selling engraved plaques to recognize those who have served or are currently serving their country by participation in the Armed Forces. Armed Forces include: U.S. Army, Navy, Air Force, Marines, Coast Guard, and Armed Guard of Merchant Marines.

Plaques may be purchased as follows:

• 3 inch x 7 inch

3 lines

4 lines



Plaques will contain text only. Standard  $\frac{1}{2}$  - inch lettering is provided. An example of the plaque and text is available at the Jones Creek City Hall. The Veteran's Memorial Committee must approve all content for acceptance.

Applicants currently serving must provide proof of current service.

Applicants who are veterans must provide a copy of their DD214.



Information and forms are available at Jones Creek City Hall. If you have any questions about an engraved plaque, contact Khristin New at 979-230-8740 or knew@hmicac.org.

Complete forms with payment (cash, check, or money order) should be returned to Jones Creek City Hall or mailed to:



Jones Creek City Hall
Attn: Veteran's Memorial Committee
7207 Stephen F. Austin
Jones Creek, TX 77541

## **Military Plaque Policy:**

STATES OF PARTY

In the unlikely event that a plaque is requested to be removed from the Memorial after is has been installed, a removal fee of \$100.00 will be assessed. The Jones Creek Veteran's Memorial Committee will solely determine plaque location. Multiple plaques cannot be guaranteed to be located together. Requests will be considered and honored, if possible, without guarantee.